: - — TWO _STOREY HEICHT
FUGNGS — FUK ¢ e U 1Y | A ULE T SRR AL, S IR Wali DETAN UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per o8c. 58-12,3.1.1(7)) 3@86 SF»
8 OR 10 FOUNDATGON WALLS WﬂH 2 x8 / 2 x10 FLOOR JOISTS {05C 9.30.6) ) » 2-1 1/2% 5 1/2" THBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5E MOUNTANASH 3-264, ELEV. 1 BERGY EVICEINCY ~ 086 W12
206" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 127 O.C. | | o wuis 6LUD & KALED TCCETHER AND FLEVATION AL AREA 5] OPENANG SF. | PERGENTAGE
24'¥8” CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. | [FAGED MK 6 10%.c. RUL HEICHT, cffy SOLUY FRONT 750SF.| 170861SF.| 2138 % ELEV 1
FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEFRED JOISTS OVER 16" SPANS PROVIOE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 50°-7'0", | | £L0GKNG © 220" ac WEEIA D 7716 LEFT e Me7SF| e9ss0Sr| 758 % ‘ —
248" CONCRETE SIRP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7'0". : V RIGHT SIDE T675F| 20187SF| 174 % Gggg&?g &ggg l’x‘gg ggg gg
FOOTINGS ON ENGINFERED FiLL REAR 818 SF.| 180.844SF.| 2200 % S
24°%8” CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING. TE: ROOF FRAMIN fj‘ + OPENINGS OMITIED AS FER TOTAL FLOOR AREA 3072 SF
?g&og‘,’, E’&Eg;%’;f___wé‘ﬂm% FOOTINGS Wi REFER 70 ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL 11008 11080 SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 199 SF. 000SF. (285.39 m2)
304& CONCRETE GS WITH REINFORCING. ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE L 10" | 10 L REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
(REFER 7O ENGINEER FILL FOOTING DETAIL) NOTED. %%’%1_ Aﬂﬁlﬂlz lfiﬁ[/j}' sz( ;?é;;loj;m Ih%' TOTAL SQ. FT. 3987.005F.] 461.96SF| 1165 SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 14 SF
i~ TOTAL 5. M. 368545M.| 42925M| 1185 % ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +14 SF
ITION LENGTH OF TRUSS 15 40°~0"
- = et || PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER 10 | ™ o) STOREY FET ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 p.si) SOIL BEARING CAPACTY FOR SINGLES OR 90 KPa FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN. TW0_STOREY HEGHT
FOR ENGINEERED FiLL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SHE. WALL DETAIL POURED_CONC. GROSS FLOOR AREA 3086 SF
2-1 1/2% 5 1/2° TMBERSTRAND (L51) 7.5 | | FOUNDATION WALL (TYP.) L WALL INSULATION REFER (286.69 m2)
. : R STUD BALL GLUED & MULED TOGETHER AND TO NOTE 13 OF
15 NATVE SOl 00 WPg. FNCNEERED § i REFER ENGIEREDO YOUTS FOR AL SPACED MAX. @ 9'.c. FULL HEILYT, ¢/ SOLID) STANDARD NOTES GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1384 SF
= = : BLOCKING © 8'-0° ac. VERTICN. AND 7/i6° R GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 3980 SF
F1 = 42 x42 x18 CONCRETE PAD F1 48 x48“x20 CONCREI'E PAD ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND EXT 0SB SHEATHIG ) PORCH COVERAGE //AREA 57 SF
F2 = 36 X36 X16 CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40"%40"x16” CONCRETE PAD DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ; e ———
F3 = 30°x30°x12° CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34"x34°x14” CONCRETE PAD : : o | 2|3 COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1831 SF
F4 = 24"x24°x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28"x28"x12" CONCRETE PAD T — = M AT 22 {170.10 m2)
F5 = 16°x16"8" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18°x18°x8” CONCRETE PAD T0R 915 COVERALE
WALL DFTANL R COVERAGE W/O PORCH 1774 SF
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.) (164.80 m2)
2-2%6" STUD WALL NALED TOGETHER AND NIE: A{&WM HETGHY OF WAL FOR THS >
JCNETD 1T SPACED © 12'%.c. FULL HEIGHT, o/ SOLID DETHIL IS 215" AND WX, SUPFORTED
A A A ) ) BLOCKING © 4-0° o.c. VERTIGAL AND 7/16" | LENGTH OF TRUSS (5 40°-0" i
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 267, A 10 EXT. PLYSOOD SHEATHING. f CONNECT
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED. i l [ T0 EXSTNG
‘ —— - 10°L  3'-0° MIN. 5 ] Fy o I
L) G {4} AL WU A)R %7@\\, f\g\(; . )< IEZ\, “TT5 07 MAX. -!& Seps &%%EF@MB oo '*’{f I , )
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STARS (EXPOSED CONC. T = ] 4 PLAN_ Yot BARS © & oo BEW S
FLAT WORK}) TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5~8% AIR ENTRAINMENT. 7 A |
LOTE: 1AM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
K VENEER LINTELS (WL) DETAL IS 18'-0” AND 44X, SUPPORTED P
bt bl & Kol §¥ b 4.!.7"977” OF TRUSS IS 40'_0‘: Igg%lggu ® HANDRAIL A )
it =3 1/ 2n X 3 1/ 2" x // 1/4°L (90x90x6.0L) + 2-2'x8" SPR. No.2 5 o e EXTERIOR {’{:;;g/ /ﬂ;‘“’ 7 s e puitder's complete responsibilty to
W2 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (100x90x8.0L)  + 2-2"x8" SPR. No.2 g1 ,, 'NOEN0E - Y Lﬁ V) ¢ tat i pans Suoited tor approvs
M3 =57 x 3-1/2" x 5/161 (12500800 + 2-2107 SPR. No THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING T F, SRawAR ] — Rsmroacmé&: S \L s “‘% oquomens
b o3/ /;ng{asgxsgggﬁ%fgg;) L)+ 2725120 PR, No.2 ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO f 7750 B S| e e ey boins
W6 =57 x 3-1/2° x 5/167 (125906B.0L) + 2-2x12° SPR. No.2 THE FOLLOWING SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS T % MONR ‘ ‘ gi%ﬁﬁg@i%%soﬁ?gggﬁ%‘(Es”g?l‘:yzﬁéc(
WL7 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/18"L (125x90x8.0L) + 3-2°x12" SPR. No.2 - : A - . idi - bermit matier o inat Sy
B 3 3 1; X raoeo] 1 3o SR Ne gggﬂgic 381U5>I31LEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12, | e [y |10 0.2 oc. Eiiirt cooe o s mate’ o ot S
W9 =6" x 4" x 3/8 (150x‘100x1() ()L) + 3-2'x10" SPR. No.2 g A o o coty s s ins comply
‘ Al ) = n
WOOD LINTELS AND BEAMS (WB) USE_SB-—12_COMPLIANCE_PACKAGE (A1): A e o uith e applicabl Archlectusl Desi
wB1 =2~2"x8 £2 38x184§ SPR. No.2 e I A——— COVER T 11 172 cone. cover HAMILTON
WB2 =3-27%8" (3-38x184) SPR. No.2 COMPQNENT Al Notes: T :
WB3 =2-2"x10" {2-38x235) SPR. No.2 - =8
WBA =3-2°X10" (3-3B235) SPR. No.2 Ceiling with Attic Space 10.56 | R20 at inner face z gﬁ
W85 =2-2"x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.? Minimum RS| (R) value {(R60) of exterior walls Nt
WB6 =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2 Ceiling without Attic Space 5.46 718 7
W87 =5-2x12" (5-384286) SPR. No.2 Minimum RSI (R) value (R37) | BATT or SPRAY ¥|5 STEP FOOTNG ]
W12 —4-gia" (i gg;ggg §§§: §§§ Exposed FLoor 5.46 | BATT or SPRAY CONNECT DRAIN 7
s e % g 1 P = a1 A¢ Minimum RSI (R) value {R31) TO STORM SEWER SECTION A’
ot Z30) Yk %i" 3 121;‘22 Minimum RS! (R) value (Rop) | & R2z BATT GENERAL NOTES
=4 4. INSULATICN
M2  =3-1 3/4"%7 1/4" (3-45x184 ngement Walls 3'520.' OPTION TO, USE 1. FOOTINGS _ FOR INSULATION VALUE & VAPOUR BARRIER LOCATION,
M3 =4-1 3;4'3(7 1 ;4” 4-45x184 ?(;mmum RSI (R) value (R20ci) { R12+R10ci. 24°x8" POURED CONCRETE FOOTING. REFER TO NOTE 13 OF STANDARD NOTES.
M4a =1-1 3/4x9 1/2° (1-45x240 ge of Below Grade Slab 1.76 ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST GN 5. RETAINING WALL ~
M4 =2-1 3/4'%9 1/27 (2-45x240 <600mm below grade (R10) RIGID INSUL COMPACTED ENGINGERED FILL " 10" POURED CONCRETE W/ NO REINFORCING REGUIRED FOR Sm Ne.
M5 =3-1 3/4"x9 1/2" (3-45x240 Minimum RSI (R) value WALL HEIGHTS TO A MAX. OF 4'~7°. PROVIDE 15M VERTICAL
I3 =4-1 3/4”)(9 1/ 2" 4 —45%x240 Wndowe 5 STan T 2. CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT @ 16: 0.C. & 15M HORIZOMTAL ,
IVLBA  =1-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (1-45x300 iaing g REINFORCEMENT © 24° o.c. FOR WALL HEIGHTS FROM 4'-8°
Doors 0.28 MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF TO 7'-0". 154 HORIZONTAL EACH FACE ® 16° o.c. & 15M
WO 5o e 2-isc Moimu U-value | (i) tec0 73 0 25,0015 W/ VERTION, 01 TACE © 1" o FOR v, TS oy
=3~ -~ 70" TO &-6°. WALL TO RESIST LATERAL DESIGN LOADS
i  =2-1 3/4"14° g2—45x356g Skylights 3. EXTERIOR STAIRS _ AS PER OBC DIVISION B SECTION 4.1.5.18.
LS =31 3/4"x14" 3-45x356 Maximum U-value 0.49 7 7/8 RISE NAXIMUM 4 7/8° MINIMUM 6. GUARDS
L OOSE STEEL LINTELS ¢ Space Heating Equipment - 8 1/47 RUN MINIMUM 147 MAXIMUM 3'~6" HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM GRADE TO BOTTOM
> 96% Min. | NATURAL GAS 8 1/47 TREAD MINIMUM 147 MAXIMUM OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS 5'-11% 2'—11° FOR LESSER
4 =3-1/2" x 3-1 /2 x 1/47 (90x90x6 oL) Minimum AFUE . HEIGHTS. MAXIMUM 4° BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS
L2 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (100x90x8.0L Hot Water Heater 0.8 NATURAL GAS
L3 =5"x 3—1;2" % 5;16 L( 125x90xB.0L Minimum EF : -
4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 3/8°L (150x90x10.0L TR - ‘
5 =67 x 47 x 3/8%L 5150)(100)(10 0L§ Minimum Efficiency 75% |~ : BASEMENT WALK-UP FOR STRUGTURE ONLY
6 =7" x 4 x 3/8°L {180x100x10.0L e e et TO% Tt T Reer PLAN, SECTION & NOTES SCALE: N.T.S.
DOOR SCHEDULE Recovery Unit (DWHR) Rete ty 81231015 for phommaton
NOS_[WIDTH HE!GHT HEIGHT TYPE ci— Denotes Continuous Insulation without framing interruption. A ' N A ;
—-9" | 10° OR MORE |
CEIUNG CEILING ‘
1 |2'-10" 6°-8" 8'-0" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR ? 4
ia {2'-8" | 6’8" 8'-0" INSULATED FRONT DOORS COMPLEANCE pACKAGE A?
2 |2-8" | 68" 8-07  |WOOD & GLASS DOOR s ; : o TN SR TR,
3 |2'-8" | 6'-8” g'-0" EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR : : - o et e
4 |2'-8" | 6'-8" 8-0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR  [I- 8l it By oot s b0 8 D e MOUNTAINASH 3
5 |2'-6” | 6'-8" 8-0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR  ['8L. LB uafcaon afonnct Xb 13.5m
6 |2-2"|6-8" 8'-0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR {3 6]. — Richard Vink & /4 24488 — “ - . -
7 |i-6" | 68" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 141 5 | UPDATED WALKUP STAR. YAR. 01/21| G f oums BCH B o
e 4 [CUSTOM DHGS. PER PURCHASER REGUEST. _[AUG 27/20 |G | ieton iomatin / 12658 WESBQM RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 HAMILTON, ON. 19014
1. 3| 15SUED FOR PERMIT, WAR 31/20|GW - gt GENERAL NOTES & CHARTS| ™=
Contractar mm verify ol dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 || JANUARY 2020 .
111. 2 {UPDATED PER ENG & CLIENT COMMENTS. MAR 19/20|CW to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 draun By chomied By ) e aowe
0. . {1 ]PRELMVARY. ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW. _lJAN. 28/20|GW M’m’m;‘:“&ﬁ e e e oo || ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 f WY ‘ . 3/18" = -7 18014-MOUNTAIIASH~3-284
no.| description dote | by fino.] description dote | by | Drawings aro oot to bo scaisd. vo3design.com B UOZIHIEL - (e \ Do 180 - RO URISY = - P S-S - -0 v - o - Mo 02 - G B
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REFER 10 STANCHRD DETAL PACKAGE (PYGE 5)
FOR ADDITONAL WOOD DECH INFORMATION.

| WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER
| THAN 267 A 10° POURED
| CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS

3086

SF.

| REQUIRED.
4-10" §-2"
6-10° L, 26 38'-0" )
PROVIDE SDLID BLOCKINGS ® ‘a\‘:ﬁ'
24" O.C. BHERE FLOOR el :
JOSTS ARE PARALEL TO % N
‘ wB1 FOUNDATION WAL (TYP,) 3-?0 @
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gz" wggfppgam} o y/ 9 1/2° ENG. JOIST PER g N : l % § N\ )
' : JOIST MANURA 5 , . ’ : &
a CTURER /ml© N 1 | N 98
- (5) 12 ) §_ & % P ] N NS PROVIDE SOLD
O-|-® 0 T 5 Seof || s |
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PER 0BC. ON. 8- TABLE 62.3.712.
e KITCHEN EXHAUST. Jom

AL GUTDO0R A7 HHE VENTS 19 6 SEPRATED A
NS DISTANCE FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMPATION

3086 SF.

o DRIVEWRY, PARKING SPACE, ROAD.  1.5m
e SOUD FUEL APPLIANCE EXHAUST  30m
KIT-EX-NOTE ~2020.dug
£-10° 47—4 1107, 6-0" -2
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—REFER TO PAGE @ \\'L Qo‘b
AD FOR DETAIL g
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